MANX AMATEUR DRAMA FEDERATION

YOUNG ACTOR OF MANN
2024




Previous Winners

2022
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006

2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

Orry Wilson
Robyn-Mae Lawler
Abbie Williams
Jack Smollen
Alexandra Slater
Lois Mooney
Christian Cooper
Michelle Jamieson
Laura Pigott

Joe Hillard

Leah Carter
Leah Carter
Matt Ogden
Natasha Torin
Emma Sayle
John Walker
Olivia O’Shea
Tony Eccles
Jason Creane
Olivia Black
Carol Hayes
Daniel Keehan

JJ] Cooper

Verity Ellis
Jonathan Eio
Kate Hegarty
Lisa Kreisky
Corrie Cooper
Kelly Tomlinson
Neil Owen

Broadway Theatre Company
Broadway Theatre Company
Broadway Theatre Company
Broadway Theatre Company
Stage One Drama School
Stage One Drama School
Broadway Theatre Company
Broadway Theatre Company
Stage One Drama School
Ballakermeen High School
Stage One Drama School
Stage One Drama School
Stage One Drama School
King William's College
Castle Rushen High School
King William's College

Stage One Drama School
Stage One Drama School
King William's College

Stage One Drama School
King William's College

King William’s College
Ballakermeen High School
King William’s College
Queen Elizabeth II High School
Ramsey Grammar School
Castle Rushen High School
Ballakermeen High School
St Ninian’s High School

St Ninian’s High School



SHE USED TO BE MINE

EVE PUZZAR DEVISED MONOLOGUE i
from Waitress
SECOND HAND BABY
ANNA TAMAROVA ANNE from Anne Frank GRAND from Smash
STELLA KAREZI LILLIE from The Heights | JAMJAR by Carol Ann

by Lisa McGee

Duffy

SEREN KIRKPATRICK

MAGGIE from Tusk
Tusk by Polly Stenham

MAYBE from Annie
Devised Monologue

SAMANTHA Devised programme Devised poem
WINSTANLEY Proe ’
THE LORD IS MY
SCARLET BROPHY DEVISED PROGRAMME SHEPHARD
_ | Know Why The Caged
DARCY SWANN AVA from Bird by Bird Sings by Maya

Katherine Chandler

Angelou

ROSIE BULLOUGH

DEVISED PROGRAMME

WHAT IT MEANS TO BE
A FRIEND from 13

There will be light refreshments available to purchase after
all the performances before the results are announced.




YOUNG ACTOR OF MANN 2024
Welcome to the of the Young Actor of Mann competition.

Our eight contestants will be performing their own
programme and will be adjudicated by Christopher Baglin, a
multi-disciplinary drama practitioner of 15 years. Chris is also
the adjudicator for the MADF Easter Festival of Full Length &
One Act Plays 2024.

The winner will be announced on the day.

MADF provides a Bursary to the value of £500 for the winner
to be used for fees towards attending a UK Summer
School/Holiday workshop at a Drama school of the winner’s
choice. The runner-up will receive a cheque for £100.

Young Actor of Mann 2024 is coordinated by: Leandra Lawler

Manx Amateur Drama Federation would like to thank Lloyd’s
Bank International for supporting Young Actor of Mann

LLOYDS BANK

LLOYDS BANK INTERNATIONAL



