## MANX AMATEUR DRAMA FEDERATION

## YOUNG ACTOR OF MANN 2024



## **Previous Winners**

2022	Orry Wilson	Broadway Theatre Company
2020	Robyn-Mae Lawler	Broadway Theatre Company
2019	Abbie Williams	Broadway Theatre Company
2018	Jack Smollen	Broadway Theatre Company
2017	Alexandra Slater	Stage One Drama School
2016	Lois Mooney	Stage One Drama School
2015	Christian Cooper	Broadway Theatre Company
2014	Michelle Jamieson	Broadway Theatre Company
2013	Laura Pigott	Stage One Drama School
2012	Joe Hillard	Ballakermeen High School
2011	Leah Carter	Stage One Drama School
2010	Leah Carter	Stage One Drama School
2009	Matt Ogden	Stage One Drama School
2008	Natasha Torin	King William's College
2007	Emma Sayle	Castle Rushen High School
2006	John Walker	King William's College
	Olivia O'Shea	Stage One Drama School
2005	Tony Eccles	Stage One Drama School
2004	Jason Creane	King William's College
2003	Olivia Black	Stage One Drama School
2002	Carol Hayes	King William's College
2001	Daniel Keehan	King William's College
2000	JJ Cooper	Ballakermeen High School
1999	Verity Ellis	King William's College
1998	Jonathan Eio	Queen Elizabeth II High School
1997	Kate Hegarty	Ramsey Grammar School
1996	Lisa Kreisky	Castle Rushen High School
1995	Corrie Cooper	Ballakermeen High School
1994	Kelly Tomlinson	St Ninian's High School
1993	Neil Owen	St Ninian's High School

EVE PUZZAR	DEVISED MONOLOGUE	SHE USED TO BE MINE from Waitress
ANNA TAMAROVA	ANNE from Anne Frank	SECOND HAND BABY GRAND from Smash
STELLA KAREZI	LILLIE from The Heights by Lisa McGee	JAMJAR by Carol Ann Duffy
SEREN KIRKPATRICK	MAGGIE from Tusk Tusk by Polly Stenham	MAYBE from Annie Devised Monologue
SAMANTHA WINSTANLEY	Devised programme	Devised poem
SCARLET BROPHY	DEVISED PROGRAMME	THE LORD IS MY SHEPHARD
DARCY SWANN	AVA from Bird by Katherine Chandler	I Know Why The Caged Bird Sings by Maya Angelou
ROSIE BULLOUGH	DEVISED PROGRAMME	WHAT IT MEANS TO BE A FRIEND from 13

There will be light refreshments available to purchase after all the performances before the results are announced.

## **YOUNG ACTOR OF MANN 2024**

Welcome to the of the Young Actor of Mann competition.

Our eight contestants will be performing their own programme and will be adjudicated by Christopher Baglin, a multi-disciplinary drama practitioner of 15 years. Chris is also the adjudicator for the MADF Easter Festival of Full Length & One Act Plays 2024.

The winner will be announced on the day.

MADF provides a Bursary to the value of £500 for the winner to be used for fees towards attending a UK Summer School/Holiday workshop at a Drama school of the winner's choice. The runner-up will receive a cheque for £100.

Young Actor of Mann 2024 is coordinated by: Leandra Lawler

Manx Amateur Drama Federation would like to thank Lloyd's Bank International for supporting Young Actor of Mann



LLOYDS BANK INTERNATIONAL